
EASTERN MERGER INVITEE LIST 

Structures Design Conference Room 

NCDOT Century Center Complex 

August 16, 2018 

U-5949 Concurrence Point 1 (CP1) and CP2 Merger Meeting  
 

Time: 10am to 

12pm 

August 16,2018 

Requestor: 

Suzanne Young (Three Oaks, 

on behalf of Division 3) 

STIP No. U-5949 

Division 3           County: Onslow 

Purpose: CP1 & CP 2 Merger Meeting 

   PROJECT TEAM LEADS 

USACE – Brad Shaver NCDOT – Krista Kimmel 

NCDWR – Joanne Steenhuis 

   TEAM MEMBERS 

USEPA – Chris Militscher & Amanetta Somerville Jacksonville MPO – Anthony Prinz 

(aprinz@jacksonvillenc.gov) 

USFWS – Gary Jordan NC-HPO – Renee Gledhill-Earley 

NCDCM – Stephen Lane, Curtis Weychert, 

Cathy Brittingham 

NCWRC – Travis Wilson 

   NCDOT STAFF 

Division 3 – David Leonard EAU (Noise) – Missy Pair 

Division 3 – Mason Herndon Roadway – Brenda Moore 

Division 3 – Katie Hite Hydraulics – Jay Twisdale 

 Congestion Management – Jim Dunlop 

Division 3 ROW – Max Radford Structures – Kevin Fischer 

Division Traffic – Jessi Leonard Geotech – John Pilipchuk 

Division Traffic – Kirsten Spirakis Utilities – Bo Hemphill 

EAU (Natural Systems) – Chris Rivenbark TIP – Ray McIntyre 

EAU (PI) – Jamille Robbins TPB – Jamal Alavi 

EAU (CS) – Harrison Marshall Bike & Ped – Hanna Cockburn 

   OTHER INVITEES 

City of Jacksonville – Stephanie Kutz (skutz@jacksonvillenc.gov) 

Jacksonville MPO – Deana Trebil (dtrebil@jacksonvillenc.gov)    

MCB Camp Lejeune – Harold Napier (harold.napier@usmc.mil) 

MCB Camp Lejeune -  Margaret Vinciguerra (margaret.vinciguerra@usmc.mil)  

MCB Camp Lejeune – Tim McCurry (timothy.mccurry@usmc.mil)  

Onslow County – Ben Warren (benjamin_warren@onslowcountync.gov)  

   CONSULTANT TEAM 

Summit – Tracy Parrott (tracy.parrott@summitde.net) 

Summit – James Speer (james.speer@summitde.net) 

Summit – Brandon Johnson (brandon.johnson@summitde.net)  

Three Oaks Engineering - Suzanne Young (suzanne.young@threeoaksengineering.com) 

Three Oaks Engineering - Jim Mason (james.mason@threeoaksengineering.com 

Three Oaks Engineering – Nathan Howell (nathan.howell@threeoaksengineering.com) 

  FACILITATORS 

NCDOT – Krista Kimmel Consultant – Suzanne Young, Three Oaks Engineering 
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